OP \$215.00 7759381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Martineau		02/11/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gatorpaste Inc.	
Street Address:	16528 N. Dale Mabry Hwy.	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77593816	HUSKERS
Serial Number:	77300526	BUCKEYEPASTE
Serial Number:	77330305	BRUINPASTE
Serial Number:	77593846	SOONERS
Serial Number:	77330065	BULLPASTE
Serial Number:	77330342	WOLVERINEPASTE
Serial Number:	77299569	LONGHORNPASTE
Serial Number:	77330184	BULLDOGPASTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 941-747-0339

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1205 Manatee Avenue West

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0671

900129603

Address Line 4: Bradenton, FLORIDA 34205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAA 000 G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.	
Signature:	/matthew r jenkins mi/	
Date:	03/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MAA Assignment Gatorpaste Marks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Andrew Martineau, an individual residing at 2332 Valencia Drive, Sarasota, FL 34239, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States trademark applications thereof:

Serial Number	<u>Ma</u> rk
77593816	HUSKERS
77527410	TIGER PASTE
77300526	BUCKEYEPASTE
77330305	BRUINPASTE
77593846	SOONERS
77330065	BULLPASTE
77330342	WOLVERINEPASTE
77299569	LONGHORNPASTE
77330184	BULLDOGPASTE

WHEREAS, GATORPASTE INC., a corporation of Florida, having a principal place of business at 16528 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Tampa, FL 33618 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said trademark applications thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to, all substantive rights to the above referenced trademarks, the trademark registrations therefor and all common law rights to the marks in any block letter or stylized form to the Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said applications and any registrations issuing thereon, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks and applications, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to renew said registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this <a href="https://lineary.com/lin

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0673